

Legislation Text

File #: 22-3708, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Board of Review

Action: Requesting a "For Payment Only"

Payee: Riley Safer Holmes& Cancila LLP Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Investigative services

Fiscal Impact: \$40,000.00

Accounts: 11286.1050.60162.520840

Contract Number(s): 2107-07291

Summary: The Board of Review has an expired emergency contract (2107-07291) with Riley Safer Holmes & Cancila LLP, for investigative services. The contract end date was March 7, 2022. The services have exceeded the \$110,000. We require an additional \$40,000 to pay the firm as they finalize the investigation. The anticipated end date is September 6, 2022.